Wisconsin law.
Exteneion of
terminus.

Guarsatien

Rosumption.

1851——Chgavr. 94-—95.

poses aforesaid the said company are hereby authorised to sell
and convey the same.

. Sec. 23. 'I'be said company are hereby authorised and en-
powered to cxtend, lay out, and continue the railroad at any time
within five years from the passage of thisact from the village of
Fand du Lac in the county of Fond du Lac on the west side of
Lake Winncbago and Fox River to Green Bay in the county of
Brown: and whenever the said company shall decide to extend
said railroad a8 aforesaid, they may. increase the capital atock
to two millions of dollars, which shall be subscribed in shares of
like.amount as the orignal stock and for that purpose may open
anew their books or new books for the aubseription of such addi

* tional stock and may appoint such agents to attend to tho same

as may be necessar: for carrying out fully the provisions of this
act.

Sec. 24, The said company shall enjoy all the powers in lo-
cating, continuing and constructing said railroad, buildings and
fixtures from Fond du Lac to Green Bay, asis provided for up-
on that portion of the road from Milwaukee to Fond du Lac and
all powers. regulations, and restrictions and all authority grant-
cd to, and liabilities of said compauy shall pot in any manner
be abridged, extended, or altered by the increase of capitnl
stock and extension of the road as aforesaid, except such alter
ations, extension and increase as is duly anthorised.

Sec. 25. In case of a violation by the company of any of
the provisions of this act, the Legizlature of the Etate of Wis-
consin may resume all and eingular the rights and privileges
hereby uranted to said company.

£rc. 26.  This act shall be in force from and after its pes-
snge.

FREDERICK W. HORN,
Speaker of the Assemlly.
SAMUEL W.BEALL,
Li. Governor and Prsident of the enate.
Approved February 21st, 1851. '
gt NELSON DEWEY.

Chap_ 95, An Actto provld'e for the time of holding ccurty courts in the county of X arathen.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Sen-
ate and Assembly, do enact as follows :
- Seerion 1. The térm of the county court for the county of
Marathon, shall commeénce on the first Monday in February,
May, August and November of each year.
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. iSe¢- 2., '.P t shall ffect, from apd i .
higge E BED%R{; K W. HOR HPW%S?

S%aker of thc Assembly
qAMUEL W. BEALL,
Lt. Governor.and Preszdent of the Sem‘te
" Approved, February 21st, 1851. .
NELSON DEWEY

PR e

An, Act to provide for the more speed colleotmn and aymen forfentu(g d
¥ penalties remaining mythe hundz ofans%!ces of !.gd?e? m Ch’P 96'

L) L8 et

. The People of the State of Wumnsm rqma:mtadam Smatc
«omd Assembly, do enact as follows :

SeeraoN 1.0 il4.shall be the duty .ofithe ’L‘own Treamrems of

-.each town in this- State, on the first Monday in the montlis of
July, October, January and April in each year to viit each
+Jdustice of the Pesce im his town, and to demand and .receive of
1s0d from said Justice of the Peace any and-all moneys, .which soect movers.
«may or shall -have been received: by such Justice of the Peace
on account of any fines, forfeitured or penalties. adjudged and
seollected by him agsinst and from-any individual or persons on
-mocount of any complaint -or prosecuhon .on:: the part. of this
State.

Suc. 2. The Town Treasurer shall be. a.uthonsed to demand
of any Justice of the Peace of his town, atiany time he shall see
fit, an examination of his:docket and of all entries made there-
in relative to any complaint, suit er prosecution had by the
Btate against any person, and also of all writs, process and pa-
pers of every kind issued in such cases ; and it shall be the duty Docket sy be
.of such Justice of the Peace, on such. demand being made, im- examined
mediately to-.present such Treasuren for his cxaraination his
docket kept- by him, and &}l process, writs arid papers on file'in
his office pertaining %o any suit on the part.of the State.

Szc. 8. Upon-the refusal or neglect of any Justice of the
Peace to.pay over immediately and promptly to thetown Treas-
arer of his town, on the demand of such Treasurer, any and all
moneys which shall have been paid to or collected by him for
fines, penalties or forfeitunes: as aforesaid, the:town Pregsurer
is authorised, and it;shall:be his duty, unmema.tely to progecute
in his .own ame as such Treasurer, the said Justice of the X oy puo sarction
Peace and: his sureties; on the instrument in writing. or bond
given by such Justice of the Peace in pursuance.of section
eighty-nime.of chapter twelve of title four of part first of the Re-
vised. Statutes. -And such suit may be commenced before any
Justice of the Peacée ofithe. oounty, if the amount.claimed asun-
paid does not.exceed the sum.of. one bundred dollars, and all
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